CPS818/6 2011 Clearing Activities

North West Coastal
Highway

Annual Cléaring
« .Limit {50ha
- Avealteared: . o1 onsiow Road

HO08  South Coast Hwy
South Coast Hwy

Leonora-Laverton
Rd

Coolgardie-

- AreaCleared |
" 6.57h; Esperance Hwy

L. 657har

Eyre Hwy

Eyre Hwy

South Coast
‘Abnuat Clearing * Highway
° Limit 75Sha.

NA NA

;A;uﬁua[ Gléaring Gibb River Road

* “Linjit 500pa -
. Afea Cleared

Great Northern Hwy

3 Mbtr&po tal
‘Annual Clearing - HO05  Great Eastern Hwy
* Limit T00ha
- AfeaTCleared

Kwinana Fwy

North West Coastal

Hooz Highway

North West Coastal
Highway

Indian Ocean Drive

Geraldton Mount

HO50 Magnet

e e Geraldton Mount
Anaual Cléaring : H050 = yagney
* [Limit 150ha . *

- AreaCleared :

HO49 Goldfields Highway
Tralzedha ]

:Ahr_\u'a! élga‘r g HO46 Dampier Hwy
“Linjit 150ha * -
Sleationet HO47 Dampier Hwy

Pinjarra Road

e

P e

R
@

Peedamulla Fencing

Onslow Road Widening
0 to 79.4 SLK

Shark Lake Rd
Intersection
Imorovements
Dalyup Rd Intersection
Improvements
Stockpiling Basecourse
Materials for Lake
Raeside Stage 2
Prminnt /Owimliny
Emu Rocks Heavy
Vehicle Rest Area

Baxter Heavy Vehicle
Rest Area

Madura Cattle Grid
Side Track

Reconstruction of Fish
Track Road to
Manypeaks Town
Section

Fitgerald River
National Park Road
upgrades

GRR upgrade works

Fitzroy Bridge

City East Alliance -
Great Eastern Hwy
uparade

Kwinana Fwy 3rd Lane
widening project

Horizontal and Vertical
Realignment

Material Source

Horizonatal and
Vertical Realignment

Whicherina Passing
Lane

Truck Bay

Fencing
Dampier Hwy
Duplication
Dampier Hwy

Duplication

upgrade Husband /
Ronlyn Rd intersection

Seal Widening &

Overtaking Lanes,

Basecourse Pits,
Aggregate stockpiles
and Dam construction

Install Type 'B'
intersection with sealed
shoulders

Upgrade intersection &
seal shoulders

Investigation &
stockpiling of
basecourse materials

Construct heavy vehicle
rest area

Construct heavy vehicle
rest area
Establish side track for
traffic while grid is
replaced

Realignment of South
Coast Highway

Material extraction from
Fregon Pit 6 and Shire
Pit9

gravel overlay

Guidebank
Reinstatement

Widen existing highway
between Kooyong Rd
and Tonkin Hwy
Add extra lane between
Leach Hwy and Roe

Horizonatal and Vertical
Realignment

Material Source

Horizonatal and Vertical
Realignment

Extension of Passing
Lane

Truck Bay

Erection of new fencing

Madigan Rd detour

relocated Car Civil
Access, 2 Mile Access
and Burrup intersections

installation of traffic
signals

HH#

#HH#

53.57

57.86

HH#

HH#

NA

310

2525

2.29

235.8

40.96

127.9

737

5.7

933.22

N/A

N/A

66.00

N/A

N/A

36.6

NA

337.85

N/A

16

49

N/A

237.32

41.8

N/A

748

N/A

N/A

14/03/11 to
25/03/11

10/01/11,
24/01/11,
20/03/11,
13/09/11,
25/09/11,
27/09/11,
4/10/11,
11/10/11,
17/11/11,
14/12/11

14/02/11

15/02/11

31/01/11 to
18/02/11

10/01/11

02/04/11

28/05/11

7/11/11 to
25/11/11

Feb 2011 &
Aug 2011

1/05/11

1/07/11

27/6/11 to
20/12/11

Aug 2011 to
Dec 2011

31/10/11 to
9/11/11.

30/10/11

30/04/11

8/06/11

15/11/11

15/07/11

25/04/11

25/11/11 to
5/12/11

4/04/11

13.72

0.08

0.54

1.22

0.02

0.9

12.43

41

1

0.02

2.07

0.6

0.09

o

1.05

0.08

Varfancg - |+ 1+ 1+l <ESRI -
" to. - - Fempdrary Shapéfitel
“Clearin;

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Region Gascoyne Goldfields-Esperance
Annual Limit 150 200

Area Cleared
‘Coardirat 2011

16.68 6.57

No

-33.76582
121.77297

-33.71113
121.58942

Yes

Yes

Yes

-31.9124
127.3505

-31.95
115.92

Yes

-28.379
114.641

Yes

Yes

-28.472
115.831

Yes

Yes

-32.549
115.726

Great Southern Kimberle Metropolita Mid West

75

13.33

500

42

100

5.76

150

12.81

Pilbara South West Wheatbelt North Wheatbelt South

150

6.25

75

5.07

100

0.3

20

5.81



CPsS818/6 2011 Clearing Activities Annual Limit 150 200 75 500 100 150 150
“Prdject Desarigtiod + - § 1 f[:.‘::;‘s@_ ¥ AR .CIeaﬂngrY z’;’ﬁgng Areazg'lela'ed 16.68 6.57 13.33 a2 5.76 12.81 6.25
R DR et o S b

SW Hwy Manjimup - Pemberton widening and upgrade 280 294.3  1/10/11 0.26 No No fl'éi%
Pinjarra Williams overtaking lane install overtaking lane  26.5 28.5 19/09/11 0.67 No No Yes
Pinjarra Williams Maljradong to widen single lane 81.7 874 1/06/11 2.56 a,b,c,f No Yes
Quindanning
Coalfields Hwy Shine section realignment 26.1 27.69 1/11/11 15 h No Yes
Oyston & Refractory 31.7636
*HOO5 Great Eastern Hwy  Road intersection Turning bulges 66.63 7501  15/06/11 0.2 No No 116.4305
Imnrovemants B
| Wannamal Parking Bay -31.165
M002  Bindoon-Moora Entrance Upgrade Clearing for sightlines  26.03  N/A 3/10/11 0.1 No No 116.058
Albany Hwy Safer Roads Project Lateral clearing 142 215 13/06/11 5.8 a,be No Yes
Turning bulges and slip -32.3798

Northam Cranbrook Taylor Street 99.28 N/A 30/11/11 0.01 No No

lanes 117.0167



Exempt Clearlng Environmental Protection (Clearing of Native Vegetation) Regulatlons 2004 r.5 ltem 11

Great Eastern Mungari Station Constructlon of a new

. fenceline/maintenance of  560.38 579.52 23/05/11 24.9 No No
Hwy Fencing .
a fenceline
Virginia Station Construction of a new
Eyre Highway gFencin fenceline/maintenance of  287.75 329.45 11/04/11 27.3 No No
g a fenceline
Total

Clearing 52.2



	CPS818_6
	Exempt Clearing

