Region	Road No.	Road Name	Project Name	Project Description	Start SEK	End SLK	Clearing Date7s	Area Cleared (hectares)		Temporary Clearing	Shapefile. Coordinat
	H007	North West Coastal Highway	Peedamulla Fencing	Fencing	907.8	933.22	14/03/11 to 25/03/11	2.96	No	No	No
Gascoyne nnual Clearing Limit 150ha Atea Cleared			Onslow Road Widening	Seal Widening & Overtaking Lanes,			10/01/11, 24/01/11, 20/03/11, 13/09/11,				
16.68ha	M049	Onslow Road	0 to 79.4 SLK	Basecourse Pits, Aggregate stockpiles and Dam construction	0	79.4	25/09/11, 27/09/11, 4/10/11, 11/10/11, 17/11/11, 14/12/11	13.72	No	Yes	Yes
	H008	South Coast Hwy	Shark Lake Rd Intersection Improvements	Install Type 'B' intersection with sealed shoulders	###	N/A	14/02/11	0.03	No	No	-33.7658 121.7729
	H008	South Coast Hwy	Dalyup Rd Intersection Improvements	Upgrade intersection & seal shoulders	###	N/A	15/02/11	0.08	No	No	-33.71113 121.58943
Goldfields- Esperance nnual Clearing Limit 200ha	M022	Leonora-Laverton Rd	Stockpiling Basecourse Materials for Lake Raeside Stage 2 Project (Curalia)	Investigation & stockpiling of basecourse materials	53.57	N/A	31/01/11 to 18/02/11	4.68	No	Yes	Yes
Area Cleared 6.57ha	H010	Coolgardie- Esperance Hwy	Emu Rocks Heavy Vehicle Rest Area	Construct heavy vehicle rest area	57.86	66.00	10/01/11	0.54	No	No	Yes
	H003	Eyre Hwy	Baxter Heavy Vehicle Rest Area	Construct heavy vehicle rest area	###	N/A	02/04/11	1.22	No	No	Yes
	H003	Eyre Hwy	Madura Cattle Grid Side Track	Establish side track for traffic while grid is replaced	###	N/A	28/05/11	0.02	No	Yes	-31.9124 127.3505
reat Southern nnual Clearing Limit 75ha	H008	South Coast Highway	Reconstruction of Fish Track Road to Manypeaks Town Section	Realignment of South Coast Highway	35	36.6	7/11/11 to 25/11/11	0.9	No	No	Yes
Area Cleared 13.33ha	NA	NA	Fitgerald River National Park Road upgrades	Material extraction from Fregon Pit 6 and Shire Pit 9	NA	NA	Feb 2011 & Aug 2011	12.43	No	Yes	Yes
Kimberley nnual Glearing Limit 500ha	M012	Gibb River Road	GRR upgrade works	gravel overlay	310	337.85	1/05/11	41	No	Yes	Yes
Area Cleaned	H006	Great Northern Hwy	Fitzroy Bridge	Guidebank Reinstatement	2525	N/A	1/07/11	1	No	Yes	Yes
Metropolitan nnual Clearing Limit 100ha	H005	Great Eastern Hwy	City East Alliance - Great Eastern Hwy upgrade	Widen existing highway between Kooyong Rd and Tonkin Hwy	2.29	6.3	27/6/11 to 20/12/11	0.35	No	No	-31.95 115.92
Area Cleared 5.76ha	H015	Kwinana Fwy	Kwinana Fwy 3rd Lane widening project	Add extra lane between Leach Hwy and Roe	11.2	16	Aug 2011 to Dec 2011	5.41	No	No	Yes
	H007	North West Coastal Highway	Horizontal and Vertical Realignment	Horizonatal and Vertical Realignment	47	49	31/10/11 to 9/11/11.	5.03	е	No	Yes
Mid West nnual Clearing Limit 150ha	H007	North West Coastal Highway	Material Source	Material Source	48.5	N/A	30/10/11	0.02	No	No	-28.379 114.641
Area Cleared 12.81ha	M045	Indian Ocean Drive	Horizonatal and Vertical Realignment	Horizonatal and Vertical Realignment	235.8	237.32	30/04/11	2.07	а	No	Yes
	H050	Geraldton Mount Magnet	Whicherina Passing Lane	Extension of Passing Lane	40.96	41.8	8/06/11	0.6	No	No	Yes
Mid West hnual Clearing Limit 150ha	H050	Geraldton Mount Magnet	Truck Bay	Truck Bay	127.9	N/A	15/11/11	0.09	No	No	-28.472 115.831
Area Cleared 12.81ha	H049	Goldfields Highway	Fencing	Erection of new fencing	737	748	15/07/11	5	No	No	Yes
Pilbara nnual Glearing Limit 150ha	H046	Dampier Hwy	Dampier Hwy Duplication	Madigan Rd detour	13	N/A	25/04/11	1.05	No	Yes	Yes
Area Cleared 6.25ha	H047	Dampier Hwy	Dampier Hwy Duplication	relocated Car Civil Access, 2 Mile Access and Burrup intersections	17	24.2	25/11/11 to 5/12/11	5.2	No	No	Yes
28285	M23	Pinjarra Road	upgrade Husband /	installation of traffic	5.7	N/A	4/04/11	0.08	No	No	-32.549

Region	Gascoyne (Goldfields-Esperance	Great Southern	Kimberle	Metropolita	Mid West	Pilbara	South West	Wheatbelt North	Wheatbelt South	
Annual Limit	150	200	75	500	100	150	150	75	100	20	
Area Cleared 2011	16.68	6.57	13.33	42	5.76	12.81	6.25	5.07	0.3	5.81	

CPS818/6 2011	Cleari	ng Activities			-						
Region	Road No.	Road Name	Project Name	Project Description	Start SLK	End SLK	Clearing Date/s	Area Cleared (hectares)	Clearing	Temporary Clearing	
South West	H009	SW Hwy	Manjimup - Pemberton	widening and upgrade	280	294.3	1/10/11	0.26	No	No	-34.304 116.120
Annual Clearing Limit 75ha Area Cleared	M053	Pinjarra Williams	overtaking lane	install overtaking lane	26.5	28.5	19/09/11	0.67	No	No	Yes
5.07ha	M053	Pinjarra Williams	Marradong to Quindanning	widen single lane	81.7	87.4	1/06/11	2.56	a,b,c,f	No	Yes
	H45	Coalfields Hwy	Shine section	realignment	26.1	27.69	1/11/11	1.5	h	No	Yes
Wheatbelt North Annual Clearing Limit 100ha	H005	Great Eastern Hwy	Oyston & Refractory Road intersection Improvements	Turning bulges	66.63	75.01	15/06/11	0.2	No	No	-31.7636 116.4305
Area Cleared	M002	Bindoon-Moora	Wannamal Parking Bay Entrance Upgrade	Clearing for sightlines	26.03	N/A	3/10/11	0.1	No	No	-31.165 116.058
Wheatbelt South Annual Clearing	H01	Albany Hwy	Safer Roads Project	Lateral clearing	142	215	13/06/11	5.8	a,b,e	No	Yes
Limit 20ha Area Cleared 5.81ha	M31	Northam Cranbrook	Taylor Street	Turning bulges and slip lanes	99.28	N/A	30/11/11	0.01	No	No	-32.3798 117.0167

Annual Limit	150	200	75	500	100	150	150	75	100	20
Area Cleared 2011	16.68	6.57	13.33	42	5.76	12.81	6.25	5.07	0.3	5.81

No	No
No	No
	No